OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT TUBERCULOSIS OFFICER PULWAMA (Member Secretary District T.B. Society Pulwama)

Subject:- Provisional Selection List of the Candidate for the 3 Posts of Senior Treatment Supervisor on Contractual basis under NTEP.

Reference:- Advertisement Notification No: RNTCP/Pul/759-HR-AD dated: 22/01/2020

.-.

On the basis of the recommendations of the Members of the Selection Committee and duly approved by District Development Commissioner (Chairman District TB Society) Pulwama, the selection of the candidates for the 3 posts of Senior Treatment Supervisor on Contractual basis under NTEP is hereby issued/notified for information of the concerned.

S.No:	Name of the Candidate	Parentage		Residence
1-	Azra Zubera	W/o Mohd. Zahid Manzoor		Alypora Shopian
2.	Shahbaz Shoukat	Shoukat Azim		Chersoo Awantipora
3.	Kaleem Ullah Sheikh	Mohd. Maqbool Sheikh		Sontbukgh Pulwama
Waiting List:				
1-	Fahmeed Shafi	Mohd. Shafi Malik	Urwan Pulwama	
2-	Safiya Jan	Javid Ahmad Bhar	Dalipora Pulwama	
3-	Rayees Ahmad Bhat	Abdul Hamid Bhat	Pinglena Pulwama	

Terms and Conditions;

- 1. Contract will be offered by the District T.B. Society Pulwama.
- 2. Initial contract will be for a period of one year, extendable for further period of one year on the basis of performance and continuation of the Scheme.
- 3. The contractual appointee shall not be entitled to any preferential claim for regular appointment under normal process of selection.
- 4. A contractual appointee shall not be entitled to any other allowances or monitory benefits whatsoever.
- 5. If a contractual appointee at any time willfully neglects or refuses to perform the duties, his contractual services shall be immediately terminated without serving any notice.
- 6. All the contracts executed under the Banner of "District T.B. Society Pulwama" stand cancelled if the Society is dissolved at any time during the contract period.
- 7. The hired candidate shall have to execute an agreement bond with the District Health Society Pulwama on a prescribed format which is available in the office of the District Tuberculosis office Pulwama.
- 8. In case at any time it is found that candidate has resorted to fraudulent means his/her candidature will be cancelled without given any prior notice to candidate and is liable to punishment under relevant law/rule.

- 9. The Selected Candidate S.No: (01,02,03) are directed to join in the Office of District T.B. Society Pulwama within the period of two weeks after issuance/publication of the Selection List failing which no additional notice will be given and preference will be given to the next in the merit list.
- 10. The selection is strictly subject to the verification of the certificates from issuing authority. In case of any deficiency with reference to the eligibility etc proved at any time, the candidate shall forfeit his/her candidature.

No: NTEP/Pul/Apptt./Cont./393-397 Dated: 10 /10/2020

District Tuberculosis Officer, (Member Secry. Distt. T.B. Society) Pulwama

Copy for information & n/action to the:

- 1- District Dev. Commissioner, (Chairman T.B. Society) Pulwama.
- 2- State Tuberculosis Officer, Kashmir Division Sgr.
- 3- Chief Medical Officer, (Vice-Chairman T.B. Society) Pulwama.
- 4- District information officer Pulwama with the request to get the aforesaid Notification published in two leading News papers
- 5- Office file.